S-1323 Series
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION AND SMALL PACKAGE
CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© ABLIC Inc., 2002-2015  Rev.5.1_02
  1
The S-1323 Series is a positive voltage regulator with a low dropout voltage, high-accuracy output voltage, and
low current consumption developed based on CMOS technology.

2.  Packages
Package Name
Drawing Code
Package Tape Reel Land
SNT-4A PF004-A-P-SD PF004-A-C-SD PF004-A-R-SD PF004-A-L-SD
SC-82AB NP004-A-P-SD
NP004-A-C-SD
NP004-A-C-S1
NP004-A-R-SD －
HIGH RIPPLE-REJECTION AND SMALL PACKAGE CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-1323 Series Rev.5.1_02
4
3.  Product name list
Table 1
Output Voltage SNT-4A SC-82AB
1.5V±1.0% S-1323B15PF-N8ATFU S-1323B15NB-N8ATFx
1.6V±1.0% S-1323B16PF-N8BTFU S-1323B16NB-N8BTFx
1.7V±1.0% S-1323B17PF-N8CTFU S-1323B17NB-N8CTFx
1.8V±1.0% S-1323B18PF-N8DTFU S-1323B18NB-N8DTFx
1.85V±1.0% S-1323B1JPF-N9PTFU 
1.9V±1.0% S-1323B19PF-N8ETFU S-1323B19NB-N8ETFx
2.0V±1.0% S-1323B20PF-N8FTFU S-1323B20NB-N8FTFx
2.1V±1.0% S-1323B21PF-N8GTFU S-1323B21NB-N8GTFx
2.2V±1.0% S-1323B22PF-N8HTFU S-1323B22NB-N8HTFx
2.3V±1.0% S-1323B23PF-N8ITFU S-1323B23NB-N8ITFx
2.4V±1.0% S-1323B24PF-N8JTFU S-1323B24NB-N8JTFx
2.5V±1.0% S-1323B25PF-N8KTFU S-1323B25NB-N8KTFx
2.6V±1.0% S-1323B26PF-N8LTFU S-1323B26NB-N8LTFx
2.7V±1.0% S-1323B27PF-N8MTFU S-1323B27NB-N8MTFx
2.8V±1.0% S-1323B28PF-N8NTFU S-1323B28NB-N8NTFx
2.85V±1.0% S-1323B2JPF-N9QTFU 
2.9V±1.0% S-1323B29PF-N8OTFU S-1323B29NB-N8OTFx
3.0V±1.0% S-1323B30PF-N8PTFU S-1323B30NB-N8PTFx
3.1V±1.0% S-1323B31PF-N8QTFU S-1323B31NB-N8QTFx
3.2V±1.0% S-1323B32PF-N8RTFU S-1323B32NB-N8RTFx
3.3V±1.0% S-1323B33PF-N8STFU S-1323B33NB-N8STFx
3.4V±1.0% S-1323B34PF-N8TTFU S-1323B34NB-N8TTFx
3.5V±1.0% S-1323B35PF-N8UTFU S-1323B35NB-N8UTFx
3.6V±1.0% S-1323B36PF-N8VTFU S-1323B36NB-N8VTFx
3.7V±1.0% S-1323B37PF-N8WTFU S-1323B37NB-N8WTFx
3.8V±1.0% S-1323B38PF-N8XTFU S-1323B38NB-N8XTFx
3.9V±1.0% S-1323B39PF-N8YTFU S-1323B39NB-N8YTFx
4.0V±1.0% S-1323B40PF-N8ZTFU S-1323B40NB-N8ZTFx
4.1V±1.0% S-1323B41PF-N9ATFU S-1323B41NB-N9ATFx
4.2V±1.0% S-1323B42PF-N9BTFU S-1323B42NB-N9BTFx
4.3V±1.0% S-1323B43PF-N9CTFU S-1323B43NB-N9CTFx
4.4V±1.0% S-1323B44PF-N9DTFU S-1323B44NB-N9DTFx
4.5V±1.0% S-1323B45PF-N9ETFU S-1323B45NB-N9ETFx
4.6V±1.0% S-1323B46PF-N9FTFU S-1323B46NB-N9FTFx
4.7V±1.0% S-1323B47PF-N9GTFU S-1323B47NB-N9GTFx
4.8V±1.0% S-1323B48PF-N9HTFU S-1323B48NB-N9HTFx
4.9V±1.0% S-1323B49PF-N9ITFU S-1323B49NB-N9ITFx
5.0V±1.0% S-1323B50PF-N9JTFU S-1323B50NB-N9JTFx
5.1V±1.0% S-1323B51PF-N9KTFU S-1323B51NB-N9KTFx
5.2V±1.0% S-1323B52PF-N9LTFU S-1323B52NB-N9LTFx
5.3V±1.0% S-1323B53PF-N9MTFU S-1323B53NB-N9MTFx
5.4V±1.0% S-1323B54PF-N9NTFU S-1323B54NB-N9NTFx
5.5V±1.0% S-1323B55PF-N9OTFU S-1323B55NB-N9OTFx
Remark 1. Please contact our sales office for type A products.
 2. x: G or U
 3. Please select products of environmental code = U for Sn 100%, halogen-free products.